

Quote

DATE: May 25, 2016
Quote # WCSD52416
Customer ID WCSD01
Expiration Date: Jun 24, 2016

Ship to: Warren County School District Attn: Brian Collopy 25 Conewango Ave Warren, PA

Brian Collopy
collopyb@wcsdpa.ord

			Hardware and Software					Ext. Customer
Item	Manufacturer	Part #	Description	Quantity	List Price	Ext List	Customer Price	Price
1	Cisco	WS-C2960X-48FPD-L	Catalyst 2960X series, 48-10/100/1000 w/ 2-10Gbps ports	60	\$7,995.00	\$479,700.00	\$3,997.50	\$239,850.00
2	Cisco	C2960X-STACK	Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module optional	60	\$1,195.00	\$71,700.00	\$597.50	\$35,850.00
3		SFP-10G-LRM	:Cisco Compatible 10G SFP	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
4		SFP-10G-Twinax	Cisco Compatible 10G Twinax 3'	20	\$299.00	\$5,980.00	\$199.00	\$3,980.00
5		LC-2-LC-2M	Fiber Patch Cable - LC to LC - 6'	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
6		Patch-CAT6-1'	1' CAT6 Pact Cable	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
7	Cisco	WS-C4500X-16SFP+	Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10G IP Base, Front-to-Back, No P/S	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00
Hardware and Software Total:					\$318,140.00			

			Maintenance Options					
Item	Manufacturer	Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Ext List	Smart Price	Total Net
				Mai	ntenance Total:	\$0.00		\$0.00

			Installation and Support					
Item	Manufacturer	Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Ext List	Disc. Price	Total Net
1	OA Systems	OAS-EngrIII	Installation and configuration of switches	224	\$150.00	\$33,600.00	\$135.00	\$30,240.00
				Installation and	Installation and Support Total:			\$30,240.00

Payment in full of all invoices is due thirty (30) days from date of invoice. Invoices for Products are issued upon shipment of Products from the manufacturer. Invoices for Services are invoiced at the start of any Service.	Hardware and Software Total: Maintenance Total: Installation and Support Total: Subtotal: Tax (6%): S & H:	\$318,140.00 \$0.00 \$30,240.00 \$348,380.00 \$0.00
To accept this quotation, sign here and return:	Total:	\$348,380.00

Thank you for your business!

www.oasystems.co - 2559 Brandt School Rd., Suite 102 - Wexford, PA 15090 - Phone: 724.602.0285 - Fax: 1.888.691.1084 - eMail: Sales@oasystems.co